Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given: and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

AyrE, Alfred James
DownN, Richard Lewis
Letheren.

DuccLEsy, Alice Ethel ...

WipLAKE, Gladys Ann
MarsHALL, Joan

SeArLE, Ronald William
Victor.

T1vEY, Thomas ...

BurNuAM, Dorothy May
DixoN, John Leslie

BrowN, Walter Henry...

RarcLiFre, Phyllis

Epwarps, Ellen
SPEDDING, James William

HucHESs, James Arthur...

«|Holm Hill,

... | Priory Farm, Stogursey, Bridgwater, Somerset,

formerly West Withy, Upton Wiveliscombe,
S;);gcrsct, Retired Farmer. 14th March
1976.

1 Barnstaple Street, Winkleigh, Devon, for-
merly Punchardon Farm, Winkleigh, Devon,
Retired Farmer. 24th January 1976.

Welcombe House,

Ilfracombe, Devon, for-

metly 31 Dune View, Braunton, Devon,
Widow. 9th September 1976.
Abertawe, TFort Hill, Barnstaple, Devon,

Widow. 5th July 1976.

9 St. Benets Avenue, North Walsham, Norfolk,
Spinster. 26th November 1976.

3 Ridley Gardens, Elsenham, Bishop’s Stort-
ford, Herts, Builder's Genoral Manager.
13th November 1976.

11 Commerce Street, Melbourne, Derbyshire,

Painter and Decorator (Retired). 25th
December 1976.
17 Danvers Road, Leicester, Spinster. 23rd

December 1976.

...}2 Robin Lane, Clevedon, Avon, Bank Clerk

(Retired). 5th January 1977.
23198;)511thmoor Road, Oxford. 19th December

188a MHighfield Lane, Keighley, West York-
shire, Retired Secretary. 18th October 1976.

Village Road, West Kirby,
Merseyside, Widow. 14th December 1976.

14 Barrack Street, Colchester, Essex, Printer.
2nd December 1976.

The Old Stores, Micheldever Station, near
Winchester, Hants, Lieutenant Colonel in
H.M. Army. 19th December 1976.

Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (John Ernest Pitts-Tucker)

Pitts 'T'uckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon.

(Harold Down and John
Ernest Pitts-Tucker.)

Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon,

(John Erncst Pitts-Tucker
and Philip Jolyon Huxtable.)

Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (John Emest Pitts-Tucker
and Philip Jolyon Huxtable.)

Purdy & Holley, 26 Kings Arms Street, North Walsham, Norfolk, NR2§ 9JX.
(Henry George Thurston and Margaret Lilian Thurston.)

Austin Ryler & Co., 2 Bridge Street, Bishap’s Stortford, Herts, Solicitors, National
Westminster Bank Limited.)

J. & W, H. Sale & Somn, 6 Irom Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Solicitors.

. (Thomas
Walter Tivey and Ernest Henry Beardsley.)

Herbert Simpson Son & Bennett, 11 Bowling Green Street, Leicester. (Ronald
Johrr Viney.) :

TaBper \)’owles and Cheshire, 3 Alexandra Road, Clevedon, Avon. (Rosina Marion
1xon,

Taylor & Co., 125 London Road, Headington, Oxford, OX3 9AN, Solicitors

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate
Road, Leeds, or Turner and Wall, Arcade Chambers, North Street, Keighley,
West Yorkshire, Solicitors.

Woolcott & Co., 5 Grange Road, West Kirby, Merseyside, Solicitors. (Basil
Richard Denton Heppenstall.)

Smith Morton & Long, Essex House, 22 Crouch Street, Colchester, CO3 3ES,
Solicitors. (John Sankey and Margaret Kathleen Abernethy.)

Moore & Blatch, 48 High Street, Lymington, Hants,

(Michael William Crossby
and Paul Oliver Ziegler.)

25th March 1977

25th March 1977

25th March 1977

25th March 1977

31st March 1977

16th March 1977

21st March 1977

 21st March 1977

25th March 1977

12th April 1977

14th March 1977

| 25th March 1977

st April 1977

22nd March 1977

(157)

(158)

(159)

(160)
(161)

(162)

(163)

(164)
(165)
(166)

(167)

(168)
(853)

(854)

04§

LL6T XUVANV[ HIE] ‘@LLEZVS) NOANO'] EH],



