Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clain to be given	
AYRE, Alfred James	Priory Farm, Stogursey, Bridgwater, Somerset, formerly West Withy, Upton Wiveliscombe, Somerset, Retired Farmer. 14th March 1976.	Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (John Ernest Pitts-Tucker)	25th March 1977	(157)
Down, Richard Lewis Letheren.	1 Barnstaple Street, Winkleigh, Devon, for- merly Punchardon Farm, Winkleigh, Devon, Retired Farmer. 24th January 1976.	Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (Harold Down and John Ernest Pitts-Tucker.)	25th March 1977	(158)
Dugglesy, Alice Ethel	Welcombe House, Ilfracombe, Devon, for- merly 31 Dune View, Braunton, Devon, Widow. 9th September 1976.	Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (John Ernest Pitts-Tucker and Philip Jolyon Huxtable.)	25th March 1977	(159)
WIDLAKE, Gladys Ann	Abertawe, Fort Hill, Barnstaple, Devon, Widow. 5th July 1976.	Pitts Tuckers, Bridge Chambers, Barnstaple, Devon. (John Ernest Pitts-Tucker and Philip Jolyon Huxtable.)	25th March 1977	(160)
Marshall, Joan	9 St. Benets Avenue, North Walsham, Norfolk, Spinster. 26th November 1976.	Purdy & Holley, 26 Kings Arms Street, North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 9JX. (Henry George Thurston and Margaret Lilian Thurston.)	31st March 1977	(161)
SEARLE, Ronald William Victor.	 Ridley Gardens, Elsenham, Bishop's Stort- ford, Herts, Builder's Genoral Manager. 13th November 1976. 	Austin Ryler & Co., 2 Bridge Street, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. National Westminster Bank Limited.)	16th March 1977	(162)
Tivey, Thomas	11A Commerce Street, Melbourne, Derbyshire, Painter and Decorator (Retired). 25th December 1976.	J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Solicitors. (Thomas Walter Tivey and Ernest Henry Beardsley.)	21st March 1977	(163)
Burnham, Dorothy May	17 Danvers Road, Leicester, Spinster. 23rd December 1976.	Herbert Simpson Son & Bennett, 11 Bowling Green Street, Leicester. (Ronald John Viney.)	21st March 1977	(164)
Dixon, John Leslie	2 Robin Lane, Clevedon, Avon, Bank Clerk (Retired). 5th January 1977.	Tanner Vowles and Cheshire, 3 Alexandra Road, Clevedon, Avon. (Rosina Marion Dixon.)	25th March 1977	(165)
Brown, Walter Henry	23 Southmoor Road, Oxford. 19th December 1975.	Taylor & Co., 125 London Road, Headington, Oxford, OX3 9AN, Solicitors	12th April 1977	(166)
RATCLIFFE, Phyllis	188A Highfield Lane, Keighley, West York- shire, Retired Secretary. 18th October 1976.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate Road, Leeds, or Turner and Wall, Arcade Chambers, North Street, Keighley, West Yorkshire, Solicitors.	14th March 1977	(167)
EDWARDS, Ellen	Holm Hill, Village Road, West Kirby, Merseyside, Widow. 14th December 1976.	Woolcott & Co., 5 Grange Road, West Kirby, Merseyside, Solicitors. (Basil Richard Denton Heppenstall.)	25th March 1977	(168)
SPEDDING, James William	14 Barrack Street, Colchester, Essex, Printer. 2nd December 1976.	Smith Morton & Long, Essex House, 22 Crouch Street, Colchester, CO3 3ES, Solicitors. (John Sankey and Margaret Kathleen Abernethy.)	lst April 1977	(853)
Hughes, James Arthur	The Old Stores, Micheldever Station, near Winchester, Hants, Lieutenant Colonel in H.M. Army. 19th December 1976.	Moore & Blatch, 48 High Street, Lymington, Hants. (Michael William Crossby and Paul Oliver Ziegler.)	22nd March 1977	(854)